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Open the package,
take out the watch

Wear the smart Scan the QR code with your
watch, long phone to open the APP
press the button FitCloudPro on your phone
toturniton to setup the device.

Abra el paquete,
sacaelreloj

Use el relojinteligente, Escanee el cédigo QR consu
presione mucho el teléfono para abrir la aplicacién

botén para encenderlo  FitCloudProensute

éfono para
configurar el dispositivo
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* Lea el manual del usuario antes de usar el product

CHARGE AND ACTIVATE

Align the magnetic charger with the magnetic hole
on the back of the watch until it reaches the watch
screen. When the charging prompt appears, please
charge the watch in time when the power is low.
The backup is an all-in-one machine, and the rear
shell and battery cannot be removed.

BUTTONS AND TOUCH

1.Long press to turn on the watch when off
state.

2.In the power-on state, press and hold to
display the shutdown page, and draw the
right page to shut down.

3.Press once on the watch dial to enter the
menu, and press the button twice in quick
succession to switch the menu styles.

4.When on the other interfaces, press the
button to return to the watch dial interface.

Swipe up: messages notification

Swipe rights:
Swipe left: Short cut
- __J
Sports data keys and
weather

Underscore: Control center

Cobrary activar

Alinee el cargador magnético con el agujero
magnético en la parte posterior del reloj hasta
que llegue a la pantalla del reloj. Cuando
aparezca el mensaje de carga, cargue el relojen
eltiempo cuando la energia sea baja. La copia
de seguridad es una maquina todo enuno, yla
carcasatraseray labaterfanose pueden
quitar.

Botonesy tacto

1.Presione largo para encender el reloj
cuando esta fuera del estado.
2.Enelestado de encendido, presioney
mantenga presionado para mostrar la
péagina de apagadoy dibuje la pagina
correcta para apagar.

3. Presione unavez en el dial de reloj para
ingresaral menuy presione el botén dos

veces enrapidasucesion para cambiar
los estilos del menu.

4.Cuando en las otras interfaces,

presione el botén paravolver a la interfaz

de marcacion.

Slipe Up: Notificacién de mensajes

Deslizarala Derechos de
izquierda; g deslizamiento;
datos llaves y clima
deportivos de corte corto

Subrayado: centro de control

Open the package,
take out the watch

Wear the smart Scan the QR code with your
watch, long phone to open the APP
press the button FitCloudPro on your phone
toturniton to setup the device.

Abra el paquete,
sacaelreloj

Use el relojinteligente, Escanee el cédigo QR con su
presione mucho el teléfono para abrir la aplicacion
botén para encenderlo  FitCloudPro en suteléfono para

configurar el dispositivo

Open the package,
take out the watch

Wear the smart Scan the QR code with your
watch, long phone to open the APP
press the button FitCloudPro on your phone
toturniton to setup the device.

Abra el paquete,
sacaelreloj

Use el relojinteligente, Escanee el cédigo QR consu
presione mucho el teléfono para abrir la aplicacién
botén para encenderlo  FitCloudPro en su teléfono para

configurar el dispositivo

SMART WATCH APP DOWN-
LOAD AND CONNECTION

scan the QR code on your watch, or directly search for
"FitCloudPro” in the APP mall to download.

2.Connect the smart watch

1) Scan the QR code to connect: After the mobile phone turns on the

Bluetooth, enter the APP (Note: If the APP cannot be opened, please turn
on the positioning of your phone and then open the APP) Click on the
device -> Click on 'Add Device' -> Click on 'Scan QR Code Binding' (scan the

QR code on the watch).

2)Manual connection: After the mobile phone turns on Bluetooth, enter
the APP (Note: If the APP cannot be opened, please enable the mobile
phone positioning function andthen open the APP) Click 'Device' -> Click
"Add Device' > Click 'Search Device' (Find the corresponding item in

Scan the QR code above to download

1.Download the "FitCloudPro" APP on your mobile phone
and install it. You can scan the QR code in this manual , or

"Settings" -> "System" -> "System Information" in the watch sliding control
center Bluetooth name and MAC address of the device) -> Click 'Connect'.
3)Connect to Bluetooth call: In the initial state of the watch, the Bluetooth
callis turned off, and the call and music functions cannot be used at this
time. Slide down to open the 'Control Center’, click the 'Headphone'icon,

turn on the audio mode, and then turn on the Bluetooth call in the mobile

phone system (when the mobile phone's Bluetooth is turned on/down),

find the corresponding Bluetooth name, and click 'Connect'. After the con-
nection is successful, the call and music functions can be used normally.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Dial interface: Long press the screen to enter the dial
selection interface, swipe left or right to switch the dial, and
click once after confirming the dial.

(Note: The system presets 5 watch dials, the last dial is
"customize", this watch dial will change with the watch dial
market updating of the APP port and the download settings
of the custom watch dial)

2. Menu interface: On the dial interface, press the button
on the side to enter the menu interface. After entering the
menu interface, press the button twice in quick succession
to enter the menu switching interface, and press it to return
to the main interface.

3. Function interface: Click the application icon on the menu
interface to enter the corresponding function interface,
swipe right to return, and press the side button to return to
the main watch dial interface.

Descargay conexionde la
aplicacion Smart Watch

Escanee el cddigo QR anterior para descargar
1.Descargue la aplicacién "FitCloudPro" en su teléfono movil
einstélelo. Puede escanear el cédigo QR en este manual, o
escanear el c6digo QR en su reloj, o buscar directamente
"FitCloudPro" en el centro comercial para descargar.

2. Conecte el reloj inteligente
1) Escanee el c6digo QR para conectarse: después de que el teléfono
mévil encienda el Bluetooth, ingrese la aplicacion (nota: sino se puede
abrir la aplicacién, active el posicionamiento de su teléfono y luego
abrala aplicacion) Haga clic en el dispositivo - > Haga clic en'Agregar
dispositivo' -> Haga clic en 'Escanear el enlace del c6digo QR' (escanee
el codigo QR en el reloj)

2) Conexién manual: después de que el teléfono mévil enciende
Bluetooth, ingrese la aplicacion (nota: si no se puede abrir la
aplicacion, habilite 1a funcién de posicionamiento del teléfono movily
luego abra la aplicacion) Haga clic en Dispositivo’ > Haga clic en
‘Agregar dispositivo’ -> Haga clic en 'Dispositivo de busqueda’ (busque
el elemento correspondiente en "Configuracion’ -> "Sistema" ->
"Informacién del sistema” en el control deslizante de reloj

Nombre de Bluetooth central y direccién MAC del dispositivo) -> Haga
clicen'Conectar’,

3) Conéctese a Bluetooth Call: En el estado inicial del reloj, la llamada
Bluetooth se apagay las funciones de llamaday msica no se pueden
usar en este momento. Deslice hacia abajo para abrir el ‘centro de
control', haga clic en el icono ‘auriculares’, encienda el modo de audio
yluego encienda la llamada Bluetooth en el sistema de teléfonos
moviles (cuando el Bluetooth del teléfono mévil esté encendido/baja),
Encuentre el nombre Bluetooth correspondiente y haga clic en
‘Conectar'. Después de quela con-neccién es exitosa, las funciones de
llamada y musica se pueden usar normalmente

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Interfaz de marcacién: presione larga la pantalla paraingresar la
interfaz de seleccion del dial, deslice haciala izquierda o haciala
derecha para cambiar el dial, y haga clic una vez después de confirmar
el dial

(Nota: el sistema preestablece més de 5 diales de reloj, el dltimo dial es
"Personalizar, este dial de los relojes cambiara con la actualizacion
del mercado del marcador de relojes del puerto de aplicaciones y la
configuracion de descarga del dial de reloj personalizado)

2.Interfaz de mend: en la interfaz de marcacién, presione el boton de
lado para ingresar a la interfaz de menu. Después de ingresar a la
interfaz del mend, presione el boton dos veces en rapida sucesion
paraingresar alainterfaz de conmutacién de mend y presione para
volver alainterfaz principal

3.Interfaz de funcién: haga clic en el icono de la aplicacién en la
interfaz de mend para ingresar la interfaz de funcion correspondiente,
deslice la derecha para devolver y presione el botén lateral para volver
alainterfaz de marcacion principa

CHARGE AND ACTIVATE

Align the magnetic charger with the magnetic hole
on the back of the watch until it reaches the watch
screen. When the charging prompt appears, please
charge the watch in time when the power is low.
The backup is an all-in-one machine, and the rear
shell and battery cannot be removed.

BUTTONS AND TOUCH

1.Long press to turn on the watch when off
state.

2.In the power-on state, press and hold to
display the shutdown page, and draw the
right page to shut down.

3.Press once on the watch dial to enter the
menu, and press the button twice in quick
succession to switch the menu styles.

4.When on the other interfaces, press the
button to return to the watch dial interface.

Swipe up: messages notification

Swipe rights:
Swipe left; Short cut
Sports data- - keys and

weather

Underscore: Control center

Cobrary activar

Alinee el cargador magnético con el agujero
magnético en la parte posterior del reloj hasta
que llegue ala pantalla del reloj. Cuando
aparezca el mensaje de carga, cargue el relojen
eltiempo cuando la energia sea baja. La copia
de seguridad es una maquina todo enuno, yla
carcasatraserayla bateria no se pueden
quitar.

Botonesy tacto

1.Presione largo para encender el reloj
cuando esta fuera del estado.
2.Enelestado de encendido, presioney
mantenga presionado para mostrar la
pagina de apagado y dibuje la pagina
correcta paraapagar.

3. Presione unavezen el dial dereloj para
ingresar al menuy presione el botén dos
veces en rapida sucesién para cambiar
los estilos del menu.

4. Cuando enlas otras interfaces,
presione el botén paravolver a lainterfaz
de marcacion.

Slipe Up: Notificacién de mensajes

Deslizarala Derechos de

izquierda deslizamiento:
-

datos llaves y clima

deportivos de corte corto

Subrayado: centro de control

CHARGE AND ACTIVATE

Align the magnetic charger with the magnetic hole
on the back of the watch until it reaches the watch
screen. When the charging prompt appears, please
charge the watch in time when the power is low.
The backup is an all-in-one machine, and the rear
shell and battery cannot be removed.

BUTTONS AND TOUCH

1.Long press to turn on the watch when off
state.

2.In the power-on state, press and hold to
display the shutdown page, and draw the

succession to switch the menu styles.

4.When on the other interfaces, press the
button to return to the watch dial interface.

Swipe up: messages notification

right page to shut down. Swipe rights:
Swipe left; Short cut

3.Press once on the watch dial to enter the Sports dat73- - keys and

menu, and press the button twice in quick weather

Underscore: Control center

Cobrary activar

Alinee el cargador magnético con el agujero
magnético en la parte posterior del reloj hasta
que llegue a la pantalla del reloj. Cuando
aparezca el mensaje de carga, cargue el relojen
eltiempo cuando la energfa sea baja. La copia
de seguridad es una maquina todo enuno,yla
carcasatraseray la baterfano se pueden
quitar.

Botonesytacto

1. Presione largo para encender el reloj
cuando esté fuera del estado
2.Enelestado de encendido, presioney
mantenga presionado para mostrar la
pagina de apagadoy dibuje la pagina
correcta para apagar.

ingresar al menuy presione el botén dos
veces en rapida sucesién para cambiar
los estilos del menu

4. Cuando enlas otras interfaces,

de marcacion.

3. Presione unavezen el dial de reloj para

presione el botdn paravolver alainterfaz

Slipe Up: Notificacién de mensajes

Deslizarala Derechos de
izquierda: g deslizamiento
datos llavesy clima
deportivos de corte corto

Subrayado: centro de control

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION

’®" After the smart watch is connected to the
APP, you can set a single mode alarm
Alarm  clock, a cycle mode alarm clock, and a
maximum of 5 alarm clocks.

Click the start button to start timing, click

the pause button to pause the timing, and
Stopwatch cfick the reset button to reset the timing to
zero. Up to 99 pieces of data can be saved.

> Thereare T minute and 2 minute options
—=  forbreathing training. The user clicks the
Breathing corresponding duration to perform
Training  breathing training. After clicking start,
follow the icons in the breathing training
tozoom in and inhale, and zoom out and
exhale.

>‘< After the device is connected to the APP, turn

on the women's health reminder on the APP,
Women's

nealth  information on the watch.

When entering the heart rate measurement

interface, the bottom green light lights up to
Heartrate start the measurement, and there will be a

vibration reminder when the measurement

is completed in about 40 seconds. If it prompts

"not wearing the watch", you need to re-wear
the watch.

When entering the blood oxygen measurement
02 interface, the green light at the bottom lights up

to start the test for 30~60 seconds, and there

SPO2Z will be a vibration reminder when the

measurement is completed. This measurement

is a measurement based on PPG technology.

and you can view the women's health reminder

After the device is connected to the APP,
open the relevant message push on the APP

Message POTL the device port can receive the
corresponding message push, and can save
up to 15 recent messages.

Options for sports mode: walking, running,
7 cycling, mountaineering, yoga, elliptical
sports  Machine, basketball, etc.,

click the icon to start the exercise interface.

&) After the device is connected to the APP, the
weather interface will display the real-time
Weather weather temperature and content.

Introduccién de funciéon

S Una vez que el reloj inteligente esta conectado health | €185 mujeres en laaplicacién, y puede ver la
ala aplicacion, puede establecer un reloj de informacion de recordatorio de salud de las
Alarma alarma de modo Unico, un reloj de alarma en mujeres en el reloj
modo de cicloy un maximo de 5 relojes de
alarma. Alingresar ala interfaz de medicién de la
H frecuencia cardiaca, laluz verde otomada se
@ Haga clic en el botén Inicio para iniciar el eartrate  ,mina para comenzar la medicion, y habra un
tiempo, haga clic en el botén Pausa para recordatorio de vibracién cuando la medicién

Crondgrafo  pausar el momentoy haga clic en el botén

Restablecer para restablecer el tiempo a cero

Se pueden guardar hasta 99 datos.

- Hay opciones de 1 minutoy 2 minutos parala

) respiracion de entrenamiento. El usuario hace

Entrenamiento clicenla duracién correspondiente para

realizar entrenamiento de rehacer. Después de

— Después de que el dispositivo esté conectado a
la aplicacién, encienda el recordatorio de salud

Women's

se complete en aproximadamente 40
segundos. Si provoca "no usar el reloj’, debe
volver a usar el reloj

Alingresar lainterfaz de medicion de oxigeno

ilumina para comenzar la prueba durante 30 ~

60 segundos, y habré un recordatorio de

<\ enlasangre, laluzverde enla parte inferior se
O2

Una vez que el dispositivo esté conectado a la
aplicacién, abra el mensaje de mensaje
Message relevante en el puerto dela aplicacion, el
puerto del dispositivo puede recibir el mensaje
de mensaje correspondiente y puede guardar
hasta 15 mensajes recientes.

Opciones para el modo deportivo: caminar,
?— correr, ciclismo, montafiismo, natacion, yoga,

maquina eliptica, baloncesto, etc., haga clicen
Sports elicono para comenzar lainterfaz de ejercicio

Unavez que el dispositivo esté conectado ala
aplicacién, lainterfaz meteoroldgica mostrara
la temperaturay el contenido del clima en

SMART WATCH APP DOWN-
LOAD AND CONNECTION

Scan the QR code above to download

1.Download the "FitCloudPro" APP on your mobile phone
and install it. You can scan the QR code in this manual , or

scan the QR code on your watch, or directly search for
"FitCloudPro" in the APP mall to download.

2.Connect the smart watch

1) Scan the QR code to connect: After the mobile phone turns on the

Bluetooth, enter the APP (Note: If the APP cannot be opened, please turn

on the positioning of your phone and then open the APP) Click on the

device -> Click on 'Add Device' -> Click on 'Scan QR Code Binding' (scan the

QR code on the watch).

2)Manual connection: After the mobile phone turns on Bluetooth, enter
the APP (Note: If the APP cannot be opened, please enable the mobile
phone positioning function andthen open the APP) Click 'Device' -> Click
‘Add Device' -> Click 'Search Device' (Find the corresponding item in

"Settings" -> "System’" > "System Information” in the watch sliding control
center Bluetooth name and MAC address of the device) -> Click 'Connect'.
3)Connect to Bluetooth call: In the initial state of the watch, the Bluetooth

callis turned off, and the call and music functions cannot be used at this

time. Slide down to open the 'Control Center', click the 'Headphone' icon,
turn on the audio mode, and then turn on the Bluetooth call in the mobile

phone system (when the mobile phone's Bluetooth is turned on/down),

find the corresponding Bluetooth name, and click ‘Connect'. After the con-

nection is successful, the call and music functions can be used normally.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Dialinterface: Long press the screen to enter the dial
selection interface, swipe left or right to switch the dial, and
click once after confirming the dial.

(Note: The system presets 5 watch dials, the last dial is
"customize”, this watch dial will change with the watch dial
market updating of the APP port and the download settings
of the custom watch dial)

2. Menu interface: On the dial interface, press the button
on the side to enter the menu interface. After entering the
menu interface, press the button twice in quick succession
to enter the menu switching interface, and press it to return
to the main interface.

3. Function interface: Click the application icon on the menu
interface to enter the corresponding function interface,
swipe right to return, and press the side button to return to
the main watch dial interface.

Descargay conexiondela
aplicacion Smart Watch

Escanee el cédigo QR anterior para descargar
1.Descargue la aplicacién "FitCloudPro" en su teléfono moévil
einstalelo. Puede escanear el c6digo QR en este manual, o
escanear el c6digo QR en su reloj, 0 buscar directamente
"FitCloudPro” en el centro comercial para descargar

2. Conecte el relojinteligente

1) Escanee el c6digo QR para conectarse: después de que el teléfono
movil encienda el Bluetooth, ingrese la aplicacion (nota: sino se puede
abrir la aplicacién, active el posicionamiento de su teléfono y luego
abra la aplicacién) Haga clic en el dispositivo - > Haga clic en 'Agregar
dispositivo' -> Haga clic en 'Escanear el enlace del cdigo QR' (escanee
el codigo QR en el reloj)

2) Conexion manual: después de que el teléfono mévil enciende
Bluetooth, ingrese |a aplicacién (nota: si no se puede abrir la
aplicacién, habilite la funcién de posicionamiento del teléfono mévily
luego abra la aplicacion) Haga clic en Dispositivo’ > Haga clic en
‘Agregar dispositivo’ > Haga clic en 'Dispositivo de bisqueda’ (busque
el elemento correspondiente en "Configuracién” -> "Sistema" ->
"Informacién del sistema" en el control deslizante de reloj

Nombre de Bluetooth central y direccién MAC del dispositivo) - Haga
clicen'Conectar".

3) Conéctese a Bluetooth Call: En el estado inicial del reloj, la llamada
Bluetooth se apaga y las funciones de llamaday misica no se pueden
usar en este momento. Deslice hacia abajo para abrir el ‘centro de
control', haga clic en el icono ‘auriculares', encienda el modo de audio
yluego encienda la llamada Bluetooth en el sistema de teléfonos
moviles (cuando el Bluetooth del teléfono mévil esté encendido/baja),
Encuentre el nombre Bluetooth correspondiente y haga clic en
‘Conectar'. Después de quela con-neccién es exitosa, las funciones de
llamaday musica se pueden usar normalmente.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Interfaz de marcacién: presione larga la pantalla paraingresar la
interfaz de seleccion del dial, deslice haciala izquierda o haciala
derecha para cambiar el dial, y haga clic una vez después de confirmar
el dial

(Nota: el sistema preestablece més de 5 diales de reloj, el Gltimo dial es
"Personalizar", este dial de los relojes cambiaré con la actualizacién
del mercado del marcador de relojes del puerto de aplicacionesy la
configuracion de descarga del dial de reloj personalizado)

2.Interfaz de menu: en la interfaz de marcacién, presione el botén de
lado para ingresar a la interfaz de mend. Después de ingresar a la
interfaz del mend, presione el boton dos veces en rapida sucesion
paraingresar alainterfaz de conmutacién de mend y presione para
volver a la interfaz principal

3. Interfaz de funcién: haga clic en el icono de la aplicacion en la
interfaz de mend para ingresar la interfaz de funcion correspondiente,
deslice la derecha para devolver y presione el botén lateral para volver
alainterfaz de marcacién principa

SMART WATCH APP DOWN-
LOAD AND CONNECTION

Scan the QR code above to download

1.Download the "FitCloudPro" APP on your mobile phone
and install it. You can scan the QR code in this manual , or

scan the QR code on your watch, or directly search for
"FitCloudPro" in the APP mall to download.

2.Connect the smart watch

1) Scan the QR code to connect: After the mobile phone turns on the

Bluetooth, enter the APP (Note: f the APP cannot be opened, please turn

on the positioning of your phone and then open the APP) Click on the

device -> Click on'Add Device' -> Click on 'Scan QR Code Binding' (scan the

QR code on the watch).

2) Manual connection: After the mobile phone turns on Bluetooth, enter
the APP (Note: If the APP cannot be opened, please enable the mobile
phone positioning function andthen open the APP) Click 'Device' -> Click
'Add Device' -> Click 'Search Device' (Find the corresponding item in

"Settings" -> "System" -> "System Information’ in the watch sliding control
center Bluetooth name and MAC address of the device) -> Click 'Connect'.
3)Connect to Bluetooth call: In the initial state of the watch, the Bluetooth

callis turned off, and the call and music functions cannot be used at this

time. Slide down to open the 'Control Center’, click the 'Headphone'icon,
turn on the audio mode, and then turn on the Bluetooth call in the mobile

phone system (when the mobile phone's Bluetooth is turned on/down),

find the corresponding Bluetooth name, and click ‘Connect. After the con-

nection is successful, the call and music functions can be used normally.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Dialinterface: Long press the screen to enter the dial
selection interface, swipe left or right to switch the dial, and
click once after confirming the dial.

(Note: The system presets 10+ watch dials, the last dial is
"customize", this watch dial will change with the watch dial
market updating of the APP port and the download settings
of the custom watch dial)

2. Menu interface: On the dial interface, press the button
on the side to enter the menu interface. After entering the
menu interface, press the button twice in quick succession
to enter the menu switching interface, and press it to return
to the main interface.

3. Function interface: Click the application icon on the menu
interface to enter the corresponding function interface,
swipe right to return, and press the side button to return to
the main watch dial interface.

Descargay conexiondela
aplicacion Smart Watch

Escanee el cédigo QR anterior para descargar
1.Descargue la aplicacién "FitCloudPro" en su teléfono mévil
einstélelo. Puede escanear el cédigo QR en este manual, o
escanear el codigo QR en su reloj, 0 buscar directamente
"FitCloudPro" en el centro comercial para descargar.

2. Conecte el reloj inteligente

1) Escanee el c6digo QR para conectarse: después de que el teléfono
movil encienda el Bluetooth, ingrese la aplicacion (nota: si no se puede
abrir la aplicacion, active el posicionamiento de su teléfono y luego
abra la aplicacién) Haga clic en el dispositivo - > Haga clic en ‘Agregar
dispositivo' -> Haga clic en 'Escanear el enlace del c6digo QR' (escanee
el cédigo QR en el reloj)

2) Conexion manual: después de que el teléfono mévil enciende
Bluetooth, ingrese la aplicacién (nota: sino se puede abrir la
aplicacién, habilite la funcion de posicionamiento del teléfono mévily
luego abra la aplicacion) Haga clic en 'Dispositivo’ -> Haga clic en
‘Agregar dispositivo’ > Haga clic en 'Dispositivo de bisqueda’ (busque
el elemento correspondiente en "Configuracién” -> "Sistema" ->
"Informacion del sistema" en el control deslizante de reloj

Nombre de Bluetooth central y direccién MAC del dispositivo) -> Haga
clicen'Conectar'

3) Conéctese a Bluetooth Call: En el estado inicial del reloj, la llamada
Bluetooth se apagay las funciones de llamaday msica no se pueden
usar en este momento. Deslice hacia abajo para abrir el ‘centro de
control', haga clic en el icono 'auriculares', encienda el modo de audio
yluego encienda la llamada Bluetooth en el sistema de teléfonos
moviles (cuando el Bluetooth del teléfono mévil esté encendido/baja)
Encuentre el nombre Bluetooth correspondiente y haga clic en
‘Conectar'. Después de que la con-neccion es exitosa, las funciones de
llamaday musica se pueden usar normalmente.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Interfaz de marcacién: presione larga la pantalla para ingresar la
interfaz de seleccion del dial, deslice hacia la izquierda o hacia la
derecha para cambiar el dial, y haga clic una vez después de confirmar
el dial

(Nota: el sistema preestablece mas de 20 diales de reloj, el dltimo dial
es"Personalizar", este dial de los relojes cambiaré con la actualizacién
del mercado del marcador de relojes del puerto de aplicaciones y la
configuracién de descarga del dial de reloj personalizado)

2.Interfaz de mend: en la interfaz de marcacién, presione el boton de
lado para ingresar alainterfaz de mend. Después de ingresar a la
interfaz del mend, presione el botén dos veces en rapida sucesion
paraingresar alainterfaz de conmutacion de mend y presione para
volver a la interfaz principal

3. Interfaz de funcién: haga clic en el icono de la aplicacion en la
interfaz de menti para ingresar la interfaz de funcion correspondiente,
deslice la derecha para devolver y presione el botén lateral para volver
alainterfaz de marcacién principal

The functions of settings include screen
display (switching dials, brightness

Settings adjustment of the screen time, turning the
wrist to brighten the screen), language,
vibration intensity, menu style, battery, QR
code, and system.

After the device is connected to the APP, it
can control the pause and start of the
mobile phone music player, adjust the
volume and switch songs.

You can set the 'Sedentary reminder' to be

turned on in the APP. After turning it on,
Sedentary yoy can set the start, end time, and do not
reminder isturb time period.

Find Phone

E. After the device is connected to the APP, click to

find the mobile phone, the mobile phone will
ring to indicate that the search is successful; if
the watch is not connected to the APP, the
watch will prompt that it is not connected.

Overview of functions: Do not disturb, turn on
— the wrist to brighten the screen, brightness,
Control  settings, find mobile phone, power saving
center  mode, system information.

In the timing function, the system presets the

commonly used timing duration. Users can
g click the corresponding duration to quickly
time the timing, or click the custom button to

Timer  set the time. Click the start button to start the

timing, click the pause button to pause the
timing, click the reset button to reset the
timing to zero.

Zz  Display the sleep monitoring status of the
day, and the data is updated every day.
sleep  When connecting to the APP, the data can
be saved synchronously, and the device will
recalculate the data information of the new
day.

—  Press and hold for 2 seconds on the main
N interface screen to enter the watch dial
Dial switch switching interface, slide left and right to

switch the waiting watch dial, and click

V; Display the number of steps, distance,
and calories recorded on the day. You can
Sports data set the target number of steps, distance,
and calories in the APP.

de respiracion Weather
hacer clic en Inicio, siga los iconos en la lluvia SPO2 vibracién cuando se complete la medicion. Esta tiempo real
de larespiracion para acercar e inhalar, y alejar medicién es una medicién basada enla
y exhalar tecnologfa PPG
Las funciones de la configuracién incluyen 2 Muestre el estado de monitoreo del suefio del

visualizacién de pantalla (diales de cambio,
ajuste de brillo del tiempo de pantalla, girar la
mufieca para iluminar la pantalla), el lenguaje,
laintensidad de la vibracién, el estilo de mend,
la baterfa, el c6digo QRy el sistema.

Settings

Una vez que el dispositivo esté conectado a la
aplicacién, puede controlar la pausay el inicio
del reproductor de musica del teléfono maévil,
Music ajustar el volumeny cambiar de canciones

Puede establecer el 'recordatorio sedentario’
ﬁ paraactivarse en la aplicacién. Después de
lini
Sedentary encenderlo, puede gstab\e(er elinicio, el
reminder  tiempo de finalizaciény no perturbar el
periodo de tiempo

Unavez que el dispositivo esté conectado a la
aplicacion, haga clic para encontrar el teléfono

mévil, el teléfono mévil sonaré para indicar que

Encontrar  labisqueda es exitosa; Siel reloj no esta
teléfono conectado a la aplicacién, el reloj solicitard que
no esté conectado

Descripcién general de las funciones: no
molestar, encienda la mufieca parailuminar la
pantalla, el brillo, la configuracién, encontrar
teléfono mévil, modo de ahorro de energia,
sistema informacion.

Centro de
control

Enlafuncién de sincronizacién, el sistema

preestablece la duracién de la sincronizacién

comuinmente utilizada. Los usuarios pueden
R hacer clic en la duracién correspondiente para

cronometrar rédpidamente el momento, o hacer

Temporizador clic en el botén personalizado para establecer
lahora. Haga clic en el botén Inicio Para iniciar
el momento, haga clic en el botén Pausa para
pausar el momento, haga clic en el botén
Restablecer para restablecer el tiempo a cero

dia, y los datos se actualizan todos los dias. Al
conectarse ala aplicacion, los datos se pueden

Sleey .

P guardar sincrénicamente, y el dispositivo
recalculard lainformacién de datos del nuevo
dia

\ Mantenga presionada durante 2 segundos en

<—  lapantallade lainterfaz principal paraingresar

Dialswitch |2 interfaz de conmutacion de la dial de los
relojes, deslice hacia laizquierdayla derecha
para cambiar el dial de reloj que espera, y haga
clic para seleccionar el dial de los relojes

A Muestre el nimero de pasos, la distanciay las
calorfas registradas en el dia. Puede establecer
elndmero objetivo de pasos, distanciay

Sportsdata 4 6r(as en la aplicacion

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION

’(D‘ After the smart watch is connected to the
APP, you can set a single mode alarm
Alarm  clock, a cycle mode alarm clock, and a
maximum of 5 alarm clocks.

Click the start button to start timing, click

the pause button to pause the timing, and
Stopwatch cfick the reset button to reset the timing to

zero. Up to 99 pieces of data can be saved.

— Thereare 1 minute and 2 minute options
—=  forbreathing training. The user clicks the
Breathing corresponding duration to perform
Training  breathing training. After clicking start,
follow the icons in the breathing training
tozoomin and inhale, and zoom out and
exhale.

S After the device is connected to the APP, turn
on the women's health reminder on the APP,
and you can view the women's health reminder
information on the watch.

Women's
health

When entering the heart rate measurement

interface, the bottom green light lights up to
Heartrate start the measurement, and there will be a

vibration reminder when the measurement

is completed in about 40 seconds. If it prompts

"not wearing the watch", you need to re-wear

the watch.

interface, the green light at the bottom lights up
to start the test for 30~60 seconds, and there
will be a vibration reminder when the
measurement is completed. This measurement
is a measurement based on PPG technology.

(\ When entering the blood oxygen measurement
O2

SPO2

After the device is connected to the APP,
open the relevant message push on the APP
port, the device port can receive the
corresponding message push, and can save
up to 15 recent messages.

Message

?_ Options for sports mode: walking, running,
= cycling, mountaineering, yoga, elliptical
7 :
sports  Machine, basketball, etc.,
click the icon to start the exercise interface.

v After the device is connected to the APP, the
& weather interface will display the real-time
Weather weather temperature and content.

Introduccion de funciéon

— . Women's A
® Unavez que el reloj inteligente esté conectado health € 1as mujeres en la aplicacion, y puede ver la
ala aplicacion, puede establecer un reloj de informacién de recordatorio de salud de las
Alarma alarma de modo Unico, un reloj de alarma en mujeres en el reloj
modo de cicloy un méximo de 5 relojes de
slarma Alingresar a la interfaz de medicién de la
frecuencia cardiaca, laluz verde otomada se
@ Haga clic en el boton Inicio para iniciar el Heartrate ,ina para comenzar la medicién, y habra un
tiempo, haga clicen el botén Pausa para recordatorio de vibracién cuando la medicién

Cronégrafo  pausar el momentoy haga clicen el botén
Restablecer para restablecer el tiempo a cero.
Se pueden guardar hasta 99 datos.

b} Hay opciones de 1 minutoy 2 minutos parala

= respiracion de entrenamiento. El usuario hace

Entrenamiento clicenladuracién correspondiente para

de respiracion )
hacer clic en Inicio, siga los iconos en la lluvia

realizar entrenamiento de rehacer. Después de <E)Z

SPO2

de larespiracion para acercar einhalar, y alejar

y exhalar

Después de que el dispositivo esté conectado a
la aplicacién, encienda el recordatorio de salud

se complete en aproximadamente 40
segundos. Si provoca "no usar el reloj", debe
volver a usar el reloj

Alingresar lainterfaz de medicién de oxigeno

enlasangre, la luz verde enla parte inferior se

ilumina para comenzar la prueba durante 30 ~
60 segundos, y habré un recordatorio de

vibracién cuando se complete la medicién. Esta

medicién es una medicién basada enla
tecnologia PPG

Una vez que el dispositivo esté conectado ala
O aplicacién, abra el mensaje de mensaje
Message relevante en el puerto de la aplicacién, el
puerto del dispositivo puede recibir el mensaje
de mensaje correspondiente y puede guardar
hasta 15 mensajes recientes

Opciones para el modo deportivo: caminar,
?— correr, ciclismo, montafiismo, natacién, yoga,

maquina eliptica, baloncesto, etc., haga clicen
Sports elicono para comenzar la interfaz de ejercicio

Una vez que el dispositivo esté conectado ala

& aplicacion, la interfaz meteoroldgica mostrara
la temperaturay el contenido del clima en
Weather
tiempo real

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION >=< After the device is connected to the APP, turn

on the women's health reminder on the APP,

Women's

After the device is connected to the APP,
open the relevant message push on the APP

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

1.The watch cannot be turned on

Please press and hold the power button for more than 3
seconds orthe battery may be low and need to be charged
intime.

2.Bluetooth is not connected or cannot be connected
1) Please try to restart the watch and reconnect.

2) Please try to connect again after restarting your phone's
Bluetooth.

3) Do not connect the phone to other Bluetooth devices at
the same time.

3.Hand measurement of heart rate/blood oxygen is
inaccurate

1) During general measurement, the sensor of the watch is
notin correct contact with the human body.

2) When measuring, please pay attention to the full contact
between the sensor and the wrist.

3) For people with darker skin and more arm hair, please turn on
"Enhanced measurement" in "Device" ->Enhanced measurement

inthe App.

4.Sleep data is not accurate enough

1) Sleep monitoring is the state of simulating people's self-
recognized time to fall asleep and wake up, and needs to wear
the device correctly.

2)If you wear it too late or when you fall asleep, there may be
errors.

3) Sleep data is not monitored during the day, and the default
sleep monitoring is from 9:30 pm to 12:00 noon the next day.

For more frequently asked questions, please check the App" My"

>FAQ.

BLUETOOTH DATATRANSMISSION

When connected to a mobile phone, the device will
synchronize some data with the mobile phone
through Bluetooth in time, including weather,
notification messages, sports health data, etc. This
data will not be synced when the connection is
dropped or Bluetooth is turned off.

Notice:

1)Do not charge in a humid and watery environment.

2)Please regularly clean the magnetic charging hole on the back
of the watch witha clean flannelette to ensure that the magnetic
charging hole of the watch fits themagnetic charger to ensure
normal charging.

3)This product is not equipped with a power adapter. In order to
ensure the safetyof family members and property, you can use
the computer USB interface or choosea power adapter with an
output of no more than 5V......1A when charging. Please buy
power adapters through regular channels, and avoid using low-
quality, fake poweradapters to avoid bursting or fire.

Preguntas frecuentes

1. Elrelojno se puede encender

Por favor, presione y mantenga presionado el botén de
encendido durante mas de 3 segundos o la bateria puede
serbajay debe cargarse a tiempo.

2. Bluetooth no esté conectado o no se puede conectar

1) Intente reiniciar el relojy volver a conectar.

2) Intente conectarse nuevamente después de reiniciar el
Bluetooth de su teléfono

3) No conecte el teléfono a otros dispositivos Bluetooth al
mismo tiempo

3. La medicién de lamano de la frecuencia
cardiaca/oxigeno en la sangre es inexacta

1) Durante la medicion general, el sensor del reloj no esta
en contacto correcto con el cuerpo humano

2) Al medir, preste atencién al contacto completo entre el
sensorylamufieca

3) Para las personas con piel mas oscuray mas cabello del
brazo, encienda " Medicién mejorada " en " dispositivo " ->
Medicién mejorada en la aplicacién

4. Los datos del suefio no son lo suficientemente precisos
1) Elmonitoreo del suefio es el estado de simular el
momento reconocido de las personas para quedarse
dormido y despertarse, y necesita usar el dispositivo
correctamente

2)Silolleva demasiado tarde o cuando se duerme, puede
haber errores

3) Los datos del suefio no se monitorean durante el dia, y el
monitoreo predeterminado del suefio es de 9:30 p.m. a
12:00 al mediodfa del dia siguiente.

Para preguntas més frecuentes, consulte la aplicacién " my
'-'>Preguntas frecuentes

Transmisién de datos de Bluetooth

Cuando se conecta a un teléfono movil, el dispositivo
sincronizara algunos datos con el teléfono moévil a través de
Bluetooth a tiempo, incluidos el clima, los mensajes de
notificacién, los datos de salud deportiva, etc

Estos datos no se sincronizardn cuando se caiga la conexién o
se apague Bluetooth

Aviso:

1) No cobre en un ambiente himedo y acuoso.

2) Limpie regularmente el orificio de carga magnética en la
parte posterior del reloj con una franela limpia para
garantizar que el orificio de carga magnético del reloj se
adapte al cargador magnético para garantizar la carga normal
3) Este producto no esta equipado con un adaptador de
potencia. Para garantizar la seguridad de los miembros de la
familiay la propiedad, puede usar la interfaz USB de la
computadora o elegir un adaptador de alimentacién con una
salida de nomas de 5V ...... 1A al cargar. Compre adaptadores
de energia a través de canales regulares y evite usar
adaptadores de potencia falsos de baja calidad para evitar
estallar o fuego

@ The functions of settings include screen
display (switching dials, brightness
settings adjustment of the screen time, turning the
wrist to brighten the screen), language,
vibration intensity, menu style, battery, QR
code, and system.

After the device is connected to the APP, it
can control the pause and start of the
Music mobile phone music player, adjust the
volume and switch songs.

E You can set the 'Sedentary reminder' to be
turned on in the APP. After turning it on,
Sedentary you can set the start, end time, and do not

reminder gisturb time period.

After the device is connected to the APP, click to
find the mobile phone, the mobile phone will
ring to indicate that the search is successful; if
the watch is not connected to the APP, the
watch will prompt that it is not connected.

Find Phone

C Overview of functions: Do not disturb, turn on

— thewrist to brighten the screen, brightness,
Control  settings, find mobile phone, power saving
center  mode, system information.

In the timing function, the system presets the

commonly used timing duration. Users can
E click the corresponding duration to quickly
time the timing, or click the custom button to

Timer  set the time. Click the start button to start the

timing, click the pause button to pause the
timing, click the reset button to reset the
timing to zero.

z  Display the sleep monitoring status of the
day, and the data is updated every day.
Sleep  When connecting to the APP, the data can
be saved synchronously, and the device will
recalculate the data information of the new
day.

—  Pressand hold for 2 seconds on the main
N interface screen to enter the watch dial
Dial switch switching interface, slide left and right to

switch the waiting watch dial, and click

4 Display the number of steps, distance,
O and calories recorded on the day. You can
Sports data set the target number of steps, distance,
and calories in the APP.

visualizacién de pantalla (diales de cambio,
ajuste de brillo del tiempo de pantalla, girar la
mufeca para iluminar la pantalla), el lenguaje,
laintensidad de la vibracién, el estilo de mend,
la baterfa, el c6digo QRy el sistema

@ Las funciones de la configuracién incluyen

Settings

Unavez que el dispositivo esté conectado ala
aplicacién, puede controlar la pausay el inicio
del reproductor de musica del teléfono mévil,
ajustar elvolumeny cambiar de canciones.

Puede establecer el 'recordatorio sedentario’
E paraactivarse en la aplicacion. Después de
ncenderlo, lecer el inicio, el
Sedentary encenderlo, puedegstab ecer el inicio, el
reminder  tiempo de finalizaciény no perturbar el
perfodo de tiempo

Encontrar

Una vez que el dispositivo esté conectado a la
aplicacién, haga clic para encontrar el teléfono
mévil, el teléfono mévil sonara para indicar que
lablsqueda es exitosa; Si el reloj no esta

teléfono conectado a la aplicacion, el reloj solicitara que

no esté conectado

Descripcion general de las funciones: no
molestar, encienda la mufieca parailuminar la
pantalla, el brillo, la configuracién, encontrar
teléfono mévil, modo de ahorro de energia,
sistema informacion.

Centro de
control

Enlafuncién de sincronizacién, el sistema

preestablece la duracién de la sincronizacién

comunmente utilizada. Los usuarios pueden
g hacer clicenla duracién correspondiente para

cronometrar répidamente el momento, o hacer

Temporizador clicen el botén personalizado para establecer
la hora. Haga clic en el botén Inicio Para iniciar
el momento, haga clic en el botén Pausa para
pausar el momento, haga clic en el botén
Restablecer para restablecer el tiempo a cero

z Muestre el estado de monitoreo del suefio del
@ dia, y los datos se actualizan todos los dias. Al

conectarse ala aplicacién, los datos se pueden

Sleey .

P guardar sincrénicamente, y el dispositivo
recalculard lainformacién de datos del nuevo
dia

\ Mantenga presionada durante 2 segundos en

< la pantalla de la interfaz principal para ingresar

Dialswitch |2 interfaz de conmutacion de la dial de los
relojes, deslice hacia laizquierdayla derecha
para cambiar el dial de reloj que espera, y haga
clic para seleccionar el dial de los relojes.

Muestre el nimero de pasos, la distanciay las
) calorias registradas en el dia. Puede establecer
elndmero objetivo de pasos, distanciay

Sportsdata 5 fas en la aplicacién

27X After the smart watch is connected to the health gnd you can view the women's health reminder Message port, the de\_/ice port can receive the
® APP, you can set a single mode alarm information on the watch. corresponding message push, and can save
Alarm  clock, a cycle mode alarm clock, and a up to 15 recent messages.
maximum of 5 alarm clocks. .
When entering the heart rate measurement
interface, the bottom green light lights up to
Click the start button to start timing, click Heartrate start the measurement, and there will be a
the pause button to pause the timing, and vibration reminder when the measurement . . . .
Stopwatch click the reset button to reset the timing to is completed in about 40 seconds. If it prompts Options for sports mode: walking, running,
N " N o cycling, mountaineering, yoga, elliptical
zero. Up to 99 pieces of data can be saved. not wearing the watch", you need to re-wear 7 ¢
the watch. sports  Machine, basketball, etc,, o
click the icon to start the exercise interface.
—) Thereare 1 minute and 2 minute options
—=y forbreathing training. The user clicks the When entering the blood oxygen measurement
Breathing corresponding duration to perform QZ interface, the green light at the bottom lights up
Training  breathing training. After clicking start, wos © start the test for 30~60 seconds, and there o
follow the icons in the breathing training will be a vibration reminder when the & After the device is connected to the APP, the
to zoom in and inhale, and zoom out and measurement is completed. This measurement weather interface will display the real-time
exhale. is a measurement based on PPG technology. Weather weather temperature and content.
@ The functions of settings include screen After the device is connected to the APP, click to Z  Display the sleep monitoring status of the
display (switching dials, brightness E. find the mobile phone, the mobile phone will day, and the data is updated every day.
Settings adjustment of the screen time, turningthe 45 o ring to indicate that the search is successful; if sleep  When connecting to the APP, the data can

|ntrOdUCC|én de funC|én 3 Después de que el dispositivo esté conectado a Una vez que el dispositivo esté conectado a la
Wormas 12 plicacion, encienda el recordatorio de salud aplicacion, abra el mensaje de mensaje
@ Unavez que el reloj inteligente est4 conectado health de las mujeres enla aplicacién, y puede ver la Message relevante en el puerto de la aplicacion, el
ala aplicacién, puede establecer un reloj de informacién de recordatorio de salud de las puerto del dispositivo puede recibir el mensaje
Alarma alarma de modo Unico, un reloj de alarma en mujeres en el reloj de mensaje correspondiente y puede guardar
modo de cicloy un méximo de 5 relojes de hasta 15 mensajes recientes
alarma Alingresar alainterfaz de medicién de la
frecuencia cardfaca, laluz verde otomada se
@ Haga clic en el boton Inicio para iniciar el Heartrate i para comenzar la medicién, y habré un Opciones para el modo deportivo: caminar,
tiempo, haga clic en el boton Pausa para recordatorio de vibracién cuando la medicién correr, ciclismo, montafiismo, natacion, yoga,
Crondgrafo  pausar el momentoy haga clicen el botén se complete en aproximadamente 40 maquina eliptica, baloncesto, etc., haga clic en
Restablecer para restablecer el tiempo a cero segundos. Siprovoca "no usar el reloj", debe elicono para comenzar la interfaz de ejercicio
Se pueden guardar hasta 99 datos. volver a usar el reloj
) Hay opciones de 1 minuto'y 2 minutos para la Alingresar lainterfaz de medicién de oxigeno
) respiraciéon de entrenamiento. El usuario hace enlasangre, laluzverde en la parte inferior se Una vez que el dispositivo esté conectadoa la
Entrenamiento Clicenladuracion correspondiente para <\OZ ilumina para comenzar la prueba durante 30 ~ aplicacion, la interfaz meteorol6gica mostrara
de respiracion ealizar entrenamiento de rehacer. Después de Pbete 60 segundos, y habré un recordatorio de Weather latemperaturay el contenido del clima en
hacer clicen Inicio, siga los fconos en la lluvia vibracién cuando se complete la medicién. Esta tiempo real
de la respiracion para acercar e inhalar, y alejar medicién es una medicién basada en la
yexhalar. tecnologia PPG
Las funciones de la configuracién incluyen Unavez que el dispositivo esté conectado ala z Muestre el estado de monitoreo del suefio del
@ visualizacién de pantalla (diales de cambio, aplicacién, haga clic para encontrar el teléfono E dia, y los datos se actualizan todos los dias. Al

ajuste de brillo del tiempo de pantalla, girar la movil, el teléfono mévil sonara para indicar que

Settings
mufeca parailuminar la pantalla), el lenguaje, Encontrar  labusqueda es exitosa; Si el reloj no esta

wrist to brighten the screen), language,
vibration intensity, menu style, battery, QR
code, and system.

After the device is connected to the APP, it
can control the pause and start of the
Music mobile phone music player, adjust the
volume and switch songs.

E You can set the 'Sedentary reminder' to be
turned on in the APP. After turning it on,
Sedentary you can set the start, end time, and do not

reminder isturb time period.

the watch is not connected to the APP, the
watch will prompt that it is not connected.

@ Overview of functions: Do not disturb, turn on
— thewrist to brighten the screen, brightness,
Control  settings, find mobile phone, power saving
center  mode, system information.

In the timing function, the system presets the

commonly used timing duration. Users can
g click the corresponding duration to quickly
time the timing, or click the custom button to

Timer  set the time. Click the start button to start the

timing, click the pause button to pause the
timing, click the reset button to reset the
timing to zero.

be saved synchronously, and the device will
recalculate the data information of the new

day.

—  Pressand hold for 2 seconds on the main
N interface screen to enter the watch dial
Dialswitch switching interface, slide left and right to

switch the waiting watch dial, and click

Ya) Display the number of steps, distance,
O and calories recorded on the day. You can
Sports data set the target number of steps, distance,
and calories in the APP.

laintensidad de la vibracion, el estilo de mend,
a baterfa, el c6digo QRy el sistema

Unavez que el dispositivo esté conectado a la
aplicacién, puede controlar la pausa y el inicio
del reproductor de musica del teléfono mévil,
Music ajustar el volumeny cambiar de canciones

Puede establecer el 'recordatorio sedentario’
para activarse en la aplicacién. Después de
ncenderl, Ji I relinicio, el
Sedentary encende O,pt‘ede e}tab ecer el inicio, e
Teminder  tiempo de finalizacién y no perturbar el
perfodo de tiempo

teléfono conectado ala aplicacidn, el reloj solicitara que
no esté conectado

Descripcion general de las funciones: no
molestar, encienda la mufieca parailuminar la
pantalla, el brillo, la configuracién, encontrar
teléfono mévil, modo de ahorro de energia,
sistema informacién

Centrode
control

Enla funcion de sincronizacién, el sistema
preestablece la duracién de la sincronizacién
comanmente utilizada. Los usuarios pueden

g hacer clic en la duracion correspondiente para
cronometrar répidamente el momento, o hacer

Temporizador clicenelbotén personalizado para establecer

la hora. Haga clic en el botén Inicio Para iniciar
elmomento, haga clicen el botén Pausa para
pausar el momento, haga clic en el botén
Restablecer para restablecer el tiempo a cero

conectarse a la aplicacion, los datos se pueden

Slee| .

P guardar sincrénicamente, y el dispositivo
recalculard lainformacién de datos del nuevo
dia

\ Mantenga presionada durante 2 segundos en
< la pantallade lainterfaz principal para ingresar

Dialswitch | interfaz de conmutacion de la dial de los
relojes, deslice hacia la izquierday la derecha
para cambiar el dial de reloj que espera, y haga
clic paraseleccionar el dial de los relojes.

Muestre el ntimero de pasos, la distanciay las
a calorias registradas en el dia. Puede establecer
elntmero objetivo de pasos, distanciay

Sportsdata ;5735 en la aplicacién

PRECAUTIONS

1.The measurement results of this product are only
for maternity examinations, and are not used for any
medical purpose or basis. Please follow the doctor's
instructions. Do not self-diagnose and treat with this
measurement result.

2.The waterproof level of this product is IP68, and it
cannot be used for diving / swimming or soaking in
water for a long time; in addition, this product cannot
be used in hot water/sauna environment, because
water vapor will cause damage to the equipment.

3.The company reserves the right to modify the
contents of this manual without prior notice. Some
functions are different in the corresponding software
version, which is normal.
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Precauciones

1. Los resultados de la medicién de este producto son solo
para examenes de maternidad, y no se utilizan para ningtin
propésito o base médica. Siga las instrucciones del
médico. No autodiagnegue y traten con este resultado de
lamedicién

2.Elnivelimpermeable de este producto es IP68, y no se
puede usar para bucear / nadar o remojar en agua durante
mucho tiempo; Ademas, este producto no se puede usar
en el agua caliente / ambiente de sauna, porque el vapor
de agua causara dafios al equipo.

3.La Compafifase reserva el derecho de modificar el
contenido de este manual sin previo aviso. Algunas
funciones son diferentes en la versién de software
correspondiente, lo cual es normal
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FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

1.The watch cannot be turned on

Please press and hold the power button for more than 3
seconds orthe battery may be low and need to be charged
intime.

2.Bluetooth is not connected or cannot be connected
1) Please try to restart the watch and reconnect.

2) Please try to connect again after restarting your phone's
Bluetooth.

3) Do not connect the phone to other Bluetooth devices at
the same time.

3.Hand measurement of heart rate/blood oxygen is
inaccurate

1) During general measurement, the sensor of the watch is
not in correct contact with the human body.

2) When measuring, please pay attention to the full contact
between the sensor and the wrist.

3) For people with darker skin and more arm hair, please turn on
"Enhanced measurement" in "Device" ->Enhanced measurement

inthe App.

4.Sleep data is not accurate enough

1) Sleep monitoring is the state of simulating people's self-
recognized time to fall asleep and wake up, and needs to wear
the device correctly.

2) If you wear it too late or when you fall asleep, there may be
errors.

3) Sleep data is not monitored during the day, and the default
sleep monitoring is from 9:30 pm to 12:00 noon the next day.

For more frequently asked questions, please check the App" My"

>FAQ.

BLUETOOTH DATATRANSMISSION

When connected to a mobile phone, the device will
synchronize some data with the mobile phone
through Bluetooth in time, including weather,
notification messages, sports health data, etc. This
data will not be synced when the connection is
dropped or Bluetooth is turned off.

Notice:

1)Do not charge in a humid and watery environment.

2)Please regularly clean the magnetic charging hole on the back
of the watch witha clean flannelette to ensure that the magnetic
charging hole of the watch fits themagnetic charger to ensure
normal charging.

3)This product is not equipped with a power adapter. In order to
ensure the safetyof family members and property, you can use
the computer USB interface or choosea power adapter with an
output of no more than 5V......1A when charging. Please buy
power adapters through regular channels, and avoid using low-
quality, fake poweradapters to avoid bursting or fire.

Preguntas frecuentes

1. Elrelojno se puede encender

Por favor, presione y mantenga presionado el botén de
encendido durante mas de 3 segundos o la baterfa puede
ser bajay debe cargarse a tiempo

2. Bluetooth no esté conectado o no se puede conectar

1) Intente reiniciar el relojy volver a conectar.

2)Intente conectarse nuevamente después de reiniciar el
Bluetooth de su teléfono

3) No conecte el teléfono a otros dispositivos Bluetooth al
mismo tiempo.

3.Lamedicién de lamano de la frecuencia
cardiaca/oxigeno en la sangre es inexacta

1) Durante la medicién general, el sensor del reloj no estéa
en contacto correcto con el cuerpo humano,

2) Al medir, preste atencién al contacto completo entre el
sensory la mufieca

3) Para las personas con piel més oscuray mas cabello del
brazo, encienda " Medicién mejorada " en " dispositivo " ->
Medicién mejorada en la aplicacién

4. Los datos del suefio no son lo suficientemente precisos
1) Elmonitoreo del suefio es el estado de simular el
momento reconocido de las personas para quedarse
dormido y despertarse, y necesita usar el dispositivo
correctamente

2)Silolleva demasiado tarde o cuando se duerme, puede
habererrores

3) Los datos del suefio no se monitorean durante el dfa, y el
monitoreo predeterminado del sueio es de 9:30 p.m. a
12:00 al mediodia del dfa siguiente.

Para preguntas mas frecuentes, consulte la aplicacion " my
"> Preguntas frecuentes

Transmision de datos de Bluetooth

Cuando se conecta a un teléfono mévil, el dispositivo
sincronizara algunos datos con el teléfono mévil a través de
Bluetooth a tiempo, incluidos el clima, los mensajes de
notificacién, los datos de salud deportiva, etc

Estos datos no se sincronizaran cuando se caiga la conexién o
se apague Bluetooth

Aviso:

1) No cobre en un ambiente himedo y acuoso.

2) Limpie regularmente el orificio de carga magnética en la
parte posterior del reloj con una franela limpia para
garantizar que el orificio de carga magnético del reloj se
adapte al cargador magnético para garantizar la carga normal
3) Este producto no esté equipado con un adaptador de
potencia. Para garantizar la seguridad de los miembros de la
familiay la propiedad, puede usar la interfaz USB de la
computadora o elegir un adaptador de alimentacién con una
salida de nomas de 5V ... 1A al cargar. Compre adaptadores
de energia a través de canales regulares y evite usar
adaptadores de potencia falsos de baja calidad para evitar
estallar o fuego.

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

1.The watch cannot be turned on

Please press and hold the power button for more than 3
seconds orthe battery may be low and need to be charged
in time.

2.Bluetooth is not connected or cannot be connected
1) Please try to restart the watch and reconnect.

2) Please try to connect again after restarting your phone's
Bluetooth.

3) Do not connect the phone to other Bluetooth devices at
the same time.

3.Hand measurement of heart rate/blood oxygen is
inaccurate

1) During general measurement, the sensor of the watch is
not in correct contact with the human body.

2) When measuring, please pay attention to the full contact
between the sensor and the wrist.

3) For people with darker skin and more arm hair, please turn on
"Enhanced measurement" in "Device" ->Enhanced measurement

inthe App.

4.Sleep data is not accurate enough

1) Sleep monitoring is the state of simulating people's self-
recognized time to fall asleep and wake up, and needs to wear
the device correctly.

2) If you wear it too late or when you fall asleep, there may be
errors.

3) Sleep data is not monitored during the day, and the default
sleep monitoring is from 9:30 pm to 12:00 noon the next day.

For more frequently asked questions, please check the App" My"

>FAQ.

BLUETOOTH DATATRANSMISSION

When connected to a mobile phone, the device will
synchronize some data with the mobile phone
through Bluetooth in time, including weather,
notification messages, sports health data, etc. This
data will not be synced when the connection is
dropped or Bluetooth is turned off.

Notice:

1)Do not charge in a humid and watery environment.

2)Please regularly clean the magnetic charging hole on the back
of the watch witha clean flannelette to ensure that the magnetic
charging hole of the watch fits themagnetic charger to ensure
normal charging.

3)This product is not equipped with a power adapter. In order to
ensure the safetyof family members and property, you can use
the computer USB interface or choosea power adapter with an
output of no more than 5V......1Awhen charging. Please buy
power adapters through regular channels, and avoid using low-
quality, fake poweradapters to avoid bursting or fire.

Preguntas frecuentes

1.Elrelojno se puede encender

Por favor, presione y mantenga presionado el botén de
encendido durante més de 3 segundos o la baterfa puede
serbajay debe cargarse a tiempo

2. Bluetooth no esté conectado o no se puede conectar

1) Intente reiniciar el reloj y volver a conectar.

2) Intente conectarse nuevamente después de reiniciar el
Bluetooth de su teléfono.

3) No conecte el teléfono a otros dispositivos Bluetooth al
mismo tiempo.

3. Lamedicién de lamano de la frecuencia
cardiaca/oxigeno en la sangre es inexacta

1) Durante la medicién general, el sensor del reloj no esta
en contacto correcto con el cuerpo humano

2) Al medir, preste atencién al contacto completo entre el
sensorylamufieca

3) Para las personas con piel més oscuray mas cabello del
brazo, encienda " Medicién mejorada " en " dispositivo "' ->
Medicién mejorada en la aplicacién

4. Los datos del suefio no son lo suficientemente precisos
1) El monitoreo del suefio es el estado de simular el
momento reconocido de las personas para quedarse
dormidoy despertarse, y necesita usar el dispositivo
correctamente.

2)Silolleva demasiado tarde o cuando se duerme, puede
haber errores.

3) Los datos del suefio no se monitorean durante el dia, y el
monitoreo predeterminado del suefio es de 9:30 p.m. a
12:00 al mediodfa del dia siguiente

Para preguntas mas frecuentes, consulte la aplicacién " my
‘> Preguntas frecuentes

Transmisién de datos de Bluetooth

Cuando se conecta a un teléfono mévil, el dispositivo
sincronizard algunos datos con el teléfono mévil a través de
Bluetooth a tiempo, incluidos el clima, los mensajes de
notificacién, los datos de salud deportiva, etc

Estos datos no se sincronizaran cuando se caiga la conexién o
se apague Bluetooth

Aviso

1)No cobre en un ambiente hiimedo y acuoso.

2) Limpie regularmente el orificio de carga magnéticaen la
parte posterior del reloj con una franela limpia para
garantizar que el orificio de carga magnético del reloj se
adapte al cargador magnético para garantizar la carga normal
3) Este producto no esta equipado con un adaptador de
potencia. Para garantizar la seguridad de los miembros de la
familiay la propiedad, puede usar la interfaz USB de la
computadora o elegir un adaptador de alimentacién con una
salida de no més de 5V 1A al cargar. Compre adaptadores
de energia a través de canales regulares y evite usar
adaptadores de potencia falsos de baja calidad para evitar
estallar o fuego

PRECAUTIONS

1.The measurement results of this product are only
for maternity examinations, and are not used for any
medical purpose or basis. Please follow the doctor's
instructions. Do not self-diagnose and treat with this
measurement result.

2.The waterproof level of this product is IP68, and it
cannot be used for diving / swimming or soaking in
water for a long time; in addition, this product cannot
be used in hot water/sauna environment, because
water vapor will cause damage to the equipment.

3.The company reserves the right to modify the
contents of this manual without prior notice. Some
functions are different in the corresponding software
version, which is normal.
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Precauciones

1. Los resultados de la medicién de este producto son solo
para exdmenes de maternidad, y no se utilizan para ningtin
propoésito o base médica. Siga las instrucciones del
médico. No autodiagnegue y traten con este resultado de
la medicién

2.El nivel impermeable de este producto es IP68, y no se
puede usar para bucear / nadar o remojar en agua durante
mucho tiempo; Ademés, este producto no se puede usar
en el agua caliente / ambiente de sauna, porque el vapor
de agua causaré dafios al equipo

3.La Compaiifa se reserva el derecho de modificar el
contenido de este manual sin previo aviso. Algunas
funciones son diferentes en la version de software
correspondiente, lo cual es normal
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Precauciones

1. Los resultados de la medicion de este producto son solo
para examenes de maternidad, y no se utilizan para ningdn
propésito o base médica. Siga las instrucciones del

médico. No autodiagnegue y traten con este resultado de
la medicién

2. Elnivelimpermeable de este producto es IP68, y no se
puede usar para bucear / nadar o remojar en agua durante
mucho tiempo; Ademas, este producto no se puede usar
en el agua caliente / ambiente de sauna, porque el vapor
de agua causara dafios al equipo

3. La Compafifa se reserva el derecho de modificar el
contenido de este manual sin previo aviso. Algunas
funciones son diferentes en la versién de software
correspondiente, lo cual es normal
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